

1253 North Church Street, Moorestown, NJ 08057 www.ttienv.com o 856-840-8800 f 856-840-8815

PROJECT REPORT

on the

INSPECTIONS, ON-SITE SUPERVISION AND AIR MONITORING

for the

PLAYGROUND MULCH CLEANUP PROJECT

conducted on

December 7 - 8 & 11 - 12, 2017

at

PINELANDS REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL Rainbow Express - Playground 565 Nugentown Road Little Egg Harbor, New Jersey 08087

for

Pinelands Regional School District 520 Nugentown Road Little Egg Harbor, New Jersey 08087

TTI Project No. 17-1224

December 20, 2017

A Service Disabled Veteran Owned Small Business (SDVOSB)

Providing Environmental Solutions Nationwide



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

I.	INTRODUCTION	.3
II.	SUMMARY AND CONCLUSIONS	.4

List of Appendices

Appendix A:Air Sampling Data and Analytical ResultsAppendix B:Daily Inspection Reports



I. <u>INTRODUCTION</u>

Pinelands Regional School District (PRSD) requested the services of TTI Environmental (TTI) to provide oversight for the removal and clean-up of mulch from the playground located on the grounds of Pinelands Regional High School. The clean-up was performed in response to a site inspection and asbestos-testing of the playground mulch after an asbestos roof project was performed at the High School. During the visual inspection, one (1) small piece of roofing type material was discovered in the mulched area. Both the roof type material and the mulch was tested for asbestos via Polarized Light Microscopy (PLM) by a certified testing laboratory. The roof type material tested positive for asbestos. The mulch was non-detected for asbestos. As a precaution, TTI recommended the removal of mulch within the playground.

At the request of the PRSD, TTI was retained as the Environmental Consultant for the above referenced project to conduct the following:

- Provide an Environmental Technician to serve as on-site supervisor to ensure that the contractor adheres to project requirements.
- Conduct asbestos air sampling at the Pinelands Regional High School parking lot in addition to air sampling during removal of playground mulch and cleaning of equipment. Analysis was conducted using AHERA method 40 CFR 763 final rule by TEM. Results were compared to AHERA clearance limit of <70 s/mm2.

The following documentation is included in the appendices to document adherence to the project requirements during the project:

- Air Sampling Data and Analytical Results
- Daily Inspection Reports



II. SUMMARY AND CONCLUSIONS

The cleanup project summarized below was conducted in accordance with US Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) asbestos procedures and monitoring by TTI Environmental, Inc. (TTI).

Location: Pinelands Regional High School – Rainbow Express Playground Abatement Contractor: Shade Environmental

Date(s) of Cleanup: December 7 - 8 & 11 - 12, 2017

LOCATION	TYPE OF ACM	ABATEMENT METHOD
Rainbow Express Playground	Mulch	Wet Method Cleanup/Removal

TTI conducted a final inspection within the work area for visible asbestos material on December 12, 2017. The work area was found to be in compliance with the project scope of work.

All project air sampling results analyzed by Transmission Electron Microscopy (TEM) yielded concentrations below the EPA 40 CFR Part 763 Final Rule Asbestos Hazard Emergency Response Act (AHERA) final clearance limit of <70 structures per millimeter squared (s/mm2). No asbestos fibers were detected in any of the samples collected near the work area during the mulch removal. In addition, PRSD requested air sampling for asbestos in the High School parking lot. TTI collected two (2) samples and both sample results for the parking lot were non-detected for asbestos.

ames A. Duller &.

James A. Guilardi Senior Project Manager



APPENDIX A:

Air Sampling Data and Analytical Results

EMSL Analytical, Inc. 200 Route 130 North Cinnaminson, NJ 08077 Tel/Fax: (800) 220-3675 / http://www.EMSL.com / cinnasblab@EMSL.com EMSL Order: 041735004 Customer ID: TTIE54 Customer PO: 024067 Project ID:

Attention: Jim Guilardi TTI Environmental Inc. 1253 North Church Street Moorestown, NJ 08057
 Phone:
 (856) 840-8800

 Fax:
 (856) 840-8815

 Received Date:
 12/07/2017 16:50 PM

 Analysis Date:
 12/08/2017

 Collected Date:
 12/07/2017

Project: 17-1224 / Pinelands Regional BOE / Pinelands Regional HS-Playground

Test Report: Asbestos Fiber Analysis by Transmission Electron Microscopy (TEM) Performed by EPA 40 CFR Part 763 Appendix A to Subpart E

		Volume	Area Analyzed	Non	Asbestos	#Structu	res	Analytical Sensitivity		estos ntration
Sample	Location	(Liters)	(mm²)	Asb	Type(s)	≥0.5µ < 5µ	≥5µ	(S/cc)	(S/mm²)	(S/cc)
C-08	Near Annex Door 42	1225.00	0.0650	0	None Detected	0	0	0.0048	<15.00	<0.0048
041735004-0001										
C-09	Inside Playground Fence at Side Road	1260.00	0.0650	0	None Detected	0	0	0.0047	<15.00	<0.0047
041735004-0002										
C-10	Inside Playground Fence on D-Wing Side	1260.00	0.0650	0	None Detected	0	0	0.0047	<15.00	<0.0047
041735004-0003										
C-11	Outside Playground Fence on D-Wing Side	1253.00	0.0650	0	None Detected	0	0	0.0047	<15.00	<0.0047
041735004-0004										
C-12	Inside Room 176 - Graphics Lab	1253.00	0.0650	0	None Detected	0	0	0.0047	<15.00	<0.0047
041735004-0005										
C-13	Near ANNEX Door 42	1085.00	0.0780	0	None Detected	0	0	0.0045	<13.00	<0.0045
041735004-0006										
C-14	Inside Playground Fence at Side Road	1050.00	0.0780	0	None Detected	0	0	0.0047	<13.00	<0.0047
041735004-0007										
C-15	Inside Playground Fence on D-Wing Side	1036.00	0.0780	0	None Detected	0	0	0.0048	<13.00	<0.0048
041735004-0008										
C-16	Outside Playground Fence on D-Wing Side	1050.00	0.0780	0	None Detected	0	0	0.0047	<13.00	<0.0047
041735004-0009										
C-17	Inside Room 176 - Graphics Lab	1050.00	0.0780	0	None Detected	0	0	0.0047	<13.00	<0.0047
041735004-0010										

Analyst(s)

Essie Spencer (10)

Benjamin Ellis, Laboratory Manager or other approved signatory

EMSL maintains liability limited to cost of analysis. This report relates only to the samples reported above and may not be reproduced, except in full, without written approval by EMSL. EMSL bears no responsibility for sample collection activities or analytical method limitations. Interpretation and use of test results are the responsibility of the client. This report must not be used to claim product certification, approval, or endorsement by NVLAP, NIST, or any agency of the federal government. EMSL is not responsible for data reported in structures /cc, which is dependent on volume collected by non-laboratory personnel. Samples received in good condition unless otherwise noted. The test results meet the requirements of NELAC unless otherwise noted. Estimated accuracy, precision and uncertainty data available upon request.

Samples analyzed by EMSL Analytical, Inc. Cinnaminson, NJ NVLAP Lab Code 101048-0, AIHA-LAP, LLC-IHLAP Lab 100194, NYS ELAP 10872, NJ DEP 03036, PA ID# 68-00367

Initial report from: 12/08/2017 16:15 PM

Analyst: (Signature) Date: Time: Rotameter #: \mathcal{D} PO # 034067

OrderID: 041735004

ļ

EMSL Analytical, Inc. 200 Route 130 North Cinnaminson, NJ 08077 Tel/Fax: (800) 220-3675 / http://www.EMSL.com / cinnasblab@EMSL.com EMSL Order: 041735129 Customer ID: TTIE54 Customer PO: 024067 Project ID:

Attention: Jim Guilardi TTI Environmental Inc. 1253 North Church Street Moorestown, NJ 08057
 Phone:
 (856) 840-8800

 Fax:
 (856) 840-8815

 Received Date:
 12/08/2017 17:10 PM

 Analysis Date:
 12/09/2017

 Collected Date:
 12/08/2017

Project: 17-1224 / Pinelands Regional BOE / Pinlenads Regional HS Playground

Test Report: Asbestos Fiber Analysis by Transmission Electron Microscopy (TEM) Performed by EPA 40 CFR Part 763 Appendix A to Subpart E

		Volume	Area Analyzed	Non	Asbestos	#Structu	res	Analytical Sensitivity		estos ntration
Sample	Location	(Liters)	(mm²)	Asb	Type(s)	≥0.5µ < 5µ		(S/cc)	(S/mm²)	(S/cc)
C-20	Near Container - 176 Entrance Outside Entrance	1295.00	0.0650	0	None Detected	0	0	0.0046	<15.00	<0.0046
041735129-0001										
C-21	Inside Fence Playground at D-Wing	1288.00	0.0650	0	None Detected	0	0	0.0046	<15.00	<0.0046
041735129-0002										
C-22	Inside Fence Playground Near Brick Pinelands Sign	1274.00	0.0650	0	None Detected	0	0	0.0046	<15.00	<0.0046
041735129-0003										
C-23	Inside Room 176 - Graphics Lab	1260.00	0.0650	0	None Detected	0	0	0.0047	<15.00	<0.0047
041735129-0004										
C-24	Outside Sidewalk at D-Wing by Parking	1200.00	0.0650	0	None Detected	0	0	0.0049	<15.00	<0.0049
041735129-0005										
C-25	Outside Front Entrance Area at Flagpole	1200.00	0.0650	0	None Detected	0	0	0.0049	<15.00	<0.0049
041735129-0006										
C-26	Near Container - 176 Entrance Outside Entrance	1350.00	0.0650	0	None Detected	0	0	0.0044	<15.00	<0.0044
041735129-0007										
C-27	Inside Fence Playground at D-Wing	1350.00	0.0650	0	None Detected	0	0	0.0044	<15.00	<0.0044
041735129-0008										
C-28	Inside Fence Playground Near Brick Pinelands Sign	1350.00	0.0650	0	None Detected	0	0	0.0044	<15.00	<0.0044
041735129-0009	-									
C-29	Inside Room 176 - Graphics Lab	1350.00	0.0650	0	None Detected	0	0	0.0044	<15.00	<0.0044
041735129-0010										

Analyst(s)

Ted Young (10)

Benjamin Ellis, Laboratory Manager or other approved signatory

EMSL maintains liability limited to cost of analysis. This report relates only to the samples reported above and may not be reproduced, except in full, without written approval by EMSL. EMSL bears no responsibility for sample collection activities or analytical method limitations. Interpretation and use of test results are the responsibility of the client. This report must not be used to claim product certification, approval, or endorsement by NVLAP, NIST, or any agency of the federal government. EMSL is not responsible for data reported in structures /cc, which is dependent on volume collected by non-laboratory personnel. Samples received in good condition unless otherwise noted. The test results meet the requirements of NELAC unless otherwise noted. Estimated accuracy, precision and uncertainty data available upon request.

Samples analyzed by EMSL Analytical, Inc. Cinnaminson, NJ NVLAP Lab Code 101048-0, AIHA-LAP, LLC-IHLAP Lab 100194, NYS ELAP 10872, NJ DEP 03036, PA ID# 68-00367

	Bluco	in the second se	70# 02	PO#	PO# 034067 MODIFESTOWN, NJ 08057	2	24 h- 7.41	- 14	11		70	0 41/72 m2/12	6			OrderID
		ortal life	856-840-8800 Fax 856		PCM (Circle One) PRES		AND (cle One)		N OF RES	CUST CUST	USTODY F	CUSTODY RECORD				04173
	PROJEC			T: Pinelon	Regiment	30E					TTI PRO	CT MAN	BR: PG	ilardi O Sto	ocku OSeaman	512
1	SAMPLI	SR(S):		CLIENT CONTACT:	1 1	FACI	LITY: R	heland	S Requir	mar H.	FACILITY: Proclameds Regional HS- Never Co	une (SAMPLING DATE: /2	DATE: /2	-8-17	9
	SAMPLE#	# dMUd		SAMPLE LOCATION	NO		TIMES	L)	FLOW RATE	, п , п	TOTAL	FIBER	FIBER -	FIBER	
		:				START	STOP	TOTAL	INITIAL	FINAL	AVERAGE	VOLUME	COUNT (fibers/field)	DENSITY (f/mm ²)	CONCENTRATION (fibers/cc)	
	C-20	ļ	New Contaner / 172 Entrance	17 / 17 la	outside Entrance	0745	1050	185	0	6	6	2621		1		
	C-21	59	Inside Fence No	pundone	at 7-Wing	0746	1050	184	2	7	6	1288				
	C-22	210	Inside France Playaround Near Briefing	uu <u>e 49 Outme</u>	I Near Bricksie	45 0748	1050	182	0	7	2	1274				
	C-23	60)	Inside hoom 1712 - Grayhics Lab	176- 6	elas cachina	0750	0201 050	08/	0	7	0	1260			C 20	
≯	C-21	603	C-24 003 Putside Sidewalk at D-Wing by Parking	valk at D.	-wing by Parkin		0005 1005	120	0	al	0/	0.02/				
*	0-25	003	003 Butside Front Entremoether at Hander 1015	Entranc	2 Area at Hand	1/015	1215	02/	0	Q	6	202/				r
	0-2-0		Near Contai	me /171	Near Container /17 le cutolle	, jz30	720 1445	135	0/	10	10	1350			IVE SL ISON B P	
	C-27	59	Inside Fence Plays round at D-Wing	<u>Javorou</u>	ind at D-Wing	<u> </u>	30 1445	135	0)	10	10	1350			ĺ	· 1
	C-28	-28 210		Mayaran	Prelandis of New Brick Sign		1231 1446	135	0)	10	10	1350			08	
	69 62-0	69		176-1	Graphics Lab	2	31 1446	135	10	0	0/	1350				
	C-30	\	Blank		-	J										
- 1	C-3		Blank			}										
L	Relinquis		Relinquished M: (Signature)	Date:	(<u>)</u>	Received t	ed by: (Signature)	thure)		Date:		Tine:	Com	Comments:		(12)
	Relinquis	hed by: (Relinquished by: (Signature)	/Z-0 -7/ Date:		Received t	ed by :(Signature)	tture)		Date:		Time:		e-mail all results an ih-lab@ttienv.com	e-mail all results and COC to. ih-lab@ttienv.com)
	Analyst: (Signature)	Signature	e)	Date:	Time:	Rotameter #:	# 10			<mark>6</mark>	PO # 074 067	067		2	 Second Section 1 (Second Second Section 1 (Second Second Se Second Second Second Second Second Se	(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
						Filter Manufacturer: 2052	ufacturer	ZeFa	ş	н Н	n Around	Turn Around Time: 24 Wr	کٹ بحر			
						Lot #: 4	47257	2		<u>101</u>	<u> TEM AN</u>	FOR TEM ANALYSIS ONLY: DO NOT ANALYZE BLANKS	Y: DO NO.	T ANALYZ	ZE BLANKS	er lavarand. I
	2016	# front	of Parking lot	- Samples		Andrze	てってい	7 Hhin	100	۲ الم						

Page 1 Of

P

1

EMSL Order: 041735251 **EMSL** Analytical, Inc. Customer ID: TTIE54 200 Route 130 North Cinnaminson, NJ 08077 Customer PO: 024067 Tel/Fax: (800) 220-3675 / Project ID: http://www.EMSL.com / cinnasblab@EMSL.com Attention: Jim Guilardi Phone: (856) 840-8800 TTI Environmental Inc. Fax: (856) 840-8815 1253 North Church Street **Received Date:** 12/11/2017 16:00 PM Moorestown, NJ 08057 Analysis Date: 12/12/2017 Collected Date: 12/11/2017

Project: 17-1224 / Pinelands Regional School District / Pinelands High School

Test Report: Asbestos Fiber Analysis by Transmission Electron Microscopy (TEM) Performed by EPA 40 CFR Part 763 Appendix A to Subpart E

		Volume	Area Analyzed	Non	Asbestos	#Structu	res	Analytical Sensitivity		estos ntration
Sample	Location	(Liters)	(mm²)	Asb	Type(s)	≥0.5µ < 5µ	≥5µ	(S/cc)	(S/mm²)	(S/cc)
01	Inside Play Area - Center	1110.00	0.0774	0	None Detected	0	0	0.0045	<13.00	<0.0045
041735251-0001										
02	Fence Northside	1104.00	0.0774	0	None Detected	0	0	0.0045	<13.00	<0.0045
041735251-0002										
03	Inside Daycare - At exit #43	1850.00	0.0516	0	None Detected	0	0	0.0040	<19.00	<0.0040
041735251-0003										
04	Daycare - Pillars adjacent to Dumpter	1800.00	0.0516	0	None Detected	0	0	0.0041	<19.00	<0.0041
041735251-0004										

Analyst(s)

Garret Vliet (4)

1

Benjamin Ellis, Laboratory Manager or other approved signatory

EMSL maintains liability limited to cost of analysis. This report relates only to the samples reported above and may not be reproduced, except in full, without written approval by EMSL. EMSL bears no responsibility for sample collection activities or analytical method limitations. Interpretation and use of test results are the responsibility of the client. This report must not be used to claim product certification, approval, or endorsement by NVLAP, NIST, or any agency of the federal government. EMSL is not responsible for data reported in structures/cc, which is dependent on volume collected by non-laboratory personnel. Samples received in good condition unless otherwise noted. The test results meet the requirements of NELAC unless otherwise noted. Estimated accuracy, precision and uncertainty data available upon request.

Samples analyzed by EMSL Analytical, Inc. Cinnaminson, NJ NVLAP Lab Code 101048-0, AIHA-LAP, LLC-IHLAP Lab 100194, NYS ELAP 10872, NJ DEP 03036, PA ID# 68-00367

CUSTODY RECORD POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST PO	
RECORD ADJECT MANAG ADJECT M	\bigcirc
RECORD ADJECT MANAG ADJECT M	CEL
RECORD ADJECT MANAG ADJECT M	
RECORD ADJECT MANAG ADJECT M	
DUSTODY RECOL DURINGS POSTON RATE I. I. I	
Durates Durates Durates Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Turr Around FOR FEMMAN	ĩ
Turn Potter	
DATA AND CHI Circle One) Circle One) Circle One) FACILITY	• •
DATA AND C (Circle One) (Circle One) (Cir	
PCM PCM PCM PCM PCM	
B-840-8815 SI B-840-8815 SI SI SI SI SI SAMPLE LOCATION SAMPLE LOCATION SAMPLE LOCATION Date: Date:	
The state of the s	
PROJECT #: PROJECT #: SAMPLE # PUMP # 00 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01	
Analyst:	2016

Page 1 Of 1

OrderID: 041735251



APPENDIX B:

Daily Inspection Reports



ASBESTOS SAFETY TECHNICIAN DAILY INSPECTION REPORT

	DIME		erron and			-			
CLIENT: Prelands F	Regional BOE	Í.	PROJECT: Playground at AS ANNEX						
PROJECT NO .: 17-122			17	DAY OF J					
ADDRESS: 590 Nagen		renter	NJ	2					
AST: Adam Cull: ton			SIGNATURE:	Van fill 1	2				
ARRIVED ON SITE: 8:		l ann n	LEFT SITE: 3:	ZO AM	PM				
Shade Environmen									
LIST PERMITTED WORI	KERS AND AUTH	the second s	Y		the second s	- Cliffer Lana			
NAME	PERMIT NUMBER	EXP DATE	NAME	- 173 (44 - 1 -	PERMIT NUMBER	EXP DATE			
Thomas McCoog Jr.	033661	2/12/18							
Nicholas Terregina	1.2.2	9/7/18	E.			1			
Brinn Perez	038244	5/24/18		C					
Felix Lux	035514	12/10/17			7.0				
Matthew Ellick	037976	4/2/18							
- End -	03/1/0	4/4/10							
<u> </u>						-			
						-			
	·····			24	1	-			
10 - 17 P		1 × ×				-			
Scope of Work: <u>Prep and</u> <u>Playaround equipm</u>		f Playe	round wood	chys, w	et wipe a	(<u>l</u>			
Visitors: Jim Guilard:		epresenting	TTI Env. Voinn		Time of Visit:	10:1			
						<u>70</u>			
Comments: Visual vis:	7 TO CHICK S	12/11.5 07	- work and freq	, 03 741eq.		(
Dumpster On Site Yes X) No 🗆			<u>Smol</u> Tes	The second se	Tim			
Pump Calibration Before San	aple 🕅 After 🌶	6		1	<u>reading</u>				
			Smoke Tests and	2	3				
Emergency Phone # On Site& Posted			binoke resis and			-			
			Aanometer Reading	gs 3					
Plans & Specs On Site			Manometer Reading	gs 3 4	'				
-		ľ		4					
Amended Water Being Used	□ □ ₩		Decon Chambers/Show	4					
Amended Water Being Used No. of Waste Bags Removed	□ □ ₩		Decon Chambers/Show Electric Shut Down/GF	4	Yes 🗆				
Plans & Specs On Site Amended Water Being Used No. of Waste Bags Removed No. of AFDs Caution Signs Posted	□ □ ₩		Decon Chambers/Show	4		No 🗆			

File Hinbaral formalisformalist conset die



Client: Pinelands Regi	onal BOE	Project: Playaround	1 HS/ANNEX	Project No.:	17-1224
Date: 12-7-17		Shift:		Page:	of Z
Area: Playground	Activity: P				
(0800) - Adam Culliton	(TT)	crives a site. J	E meet with	Shade En	v. von mental
and discuss scope of	work. 7	they are going to	frep area	acound play	ground
using lemil poly to	protect si	urrounding areas	ontside mu	1ch enclosus	re,
workers will use full	PPE (Ty	ek suits and Resp	irators) wh	te working.	Shade
will use plenty of u	rater to w	et down mulch	be fore bage	ing mater.	als1
(0925) - TTI finishe:	s setting .	up air samples - s	ee chan o	f custody -	
workers begin to sta	art wetting	and removal a	of mulch. 1	Removal usi	-g lemil
bags and sealing i	up before	transparting to	container c	nsite, ~	
(1015) - Jim Cruilard:	(TTI) a	mises on site to	check on	work statu	s and
review with contract	ors other	scope areas of w	ork to be	performed:	<u> </u>
(1105) - Shade is n	naking g	ood progress, th	y are usin	g Plenty of	water to
Keep mulch wet an	d adding	more to bagged ,	naterials pr	ior to seal.	my them up.
There is a slight i	und blow;	ng W/NW at a	prox 10-15	mph. There	e are no
Jisible emissions	noticed du	wing work, -			
(1200) - TTI was app.	vached by	a woman statin	g she was i	a mother of	a student
and inquired doont +					
what tasks were be	ing done to	y shade and TT	I. Women	began ask	ving more
questions about thing	is not pert	erning to scope of	work and	she was ins	tructed to
direct any and all of	her concern	s or guistions to t	the school	district. 3	Shade
workers break far 10	unch at t	his time. Contain	er has bee	n locked as	I TTI
remains on site to	monitor 1	Equipment and wor	k area		
(1300) - Shade return					
of water and baggin	g. Again	, there are no v	sible emis,	sions notice.	d
[1310] - TTI notices tw	p (2) indi	iduals approach	fence area	for playor	ound 000
SIGNATURE:	Atto	2 12-7	-17		



Client: Pineland's Regional BOE Project: Playground HS PAUNEX Project No.: 17-1224 Date: 12-7-17 Shift: Page: Z of Z Area: Playground Activity: Prepand Removal of Mulch, Equipment Cleaning [310] 000 to take pictures of workers and they are near TTI's sampling equipment, I began to approach them to inform them not to touch equipment but they quickly left the area. No words were exchanged. (1430) - Shade in Forms me that they have run out of bags and cannot continue remark of mulch. They will switch to cleaning and wiping down playground equipment and relocations them to the areas where mulch was already removed (1500) - Shade finishes cleaning and packing up for day, Visual Inspection and photos taken of area before departure for day. (1520 - TTI and Shade depart site. -(See Chain of Custody for Air Sampling Data -Der Log for Shade Employee Permits. SIGNATURE: 12-7-17

ASBESTOS SAFETY TECHNICIAN DAILY INSPECTION REPORT

	CLIENT: Pinelands Rego	nal BOE	-	PROJECT: Playar	oundat	HS/ANN	€X
	PROJECT NO .: 17-1224	DATE:	12-8		DAY OF JC		
	ADDRESS: 590 Nugento	nu Rd.				2	
	AST: Adam Culliton			SIGNATURE:	n All	250	
	ARRIVED ON SITE: 7:00	. AN PM	÷	LEFT SITE: 3;3	0 AM	PM)	Ale a faile
	Shade Environ	nental				<u> </u>	
	LIST PERMITTED WORKER	S AND AUTH	EXP	VISITORS WITH TIMI	CS 11493 2454	PERMIT	EXP
\bigcirc		NUMBER	DATE		- 10 - 10	NUMBER	DATE
B	Thomas Mc Coog Jr.	03366le1	2/12/11	8	(*		
	Nicholas Terregino	10597	9/7/18	3			
	Brian Perez	038244	5/24/18	3			
	Felix Lux	035514	12/10/17	7		a 	
	Matthew Ellick	037976	4/2/18		2		
	- End -						
							<u></u>
	·						
			10 22				
		3 9 .					
	Phase of Abatement (Prep Remov Scope of Work: <u>Removal</u>	of Playge	round	wood chips/mul	ch and	clean p	ayg round
			oprogontin	~	. +1	Time of Visit:	
	Visitors: <u>Curt Sms</u>		epresenting				10.00
8	Comments: <u>Here on other</u>	- busiless	pertain	ing to roof hope	ctions		
	Dumpster On Site Yes 💆	No 🗆		States and the second sec	Smok Teat		Time
	Pump Calibration Before Sample	After 🖌	۲ I		<u>Test</u> 1	Keading	Inte
	T ump Canoration Defore Sample			Q 1 (17	2		
.1	Emergency Phone # On Site& Posted			Smoke Tests and Manometer Readings			
	Plans & Specs On Site				4		
	Amended Water Being Used	- PA	2 ¹	Decon Chambers/Shower			
	No. of Waste Bags Removed]	Electric Shut Down/GFCI	Protected	Yes 🗆	No 🗆
	No. of AFDs	NA	1	HVAC Shut Down		Yes 🗆	No 🗆
		(2A)	(T)	Ventilation provided for A			

File Hickorolformolibformolast samart die



Client: Pinelands Regio	nal BOE	Project: Playaron	A HS ANNEX	Project N	10.: 17	-1224
Date: 12-8-17		Shift:		Page:	l of	2
Area: Playground	Activity: Re	moval of Mulch	Cleaning of	Eguipm	ent	
(0700) - Adam Culliton	(TTS) arri	ves on site, 5	hade Environ	mental	not ye	t on site.
I walk around and	inspect w	ork areas - eve	sytting appen	wrs to b	a in	the
state it was when de	parted the	day prise.	Awaiting 5	hade's	arriva	<u>l. – </u>
(0715) - Shade arrive						
to mobalize equipment						
down and bagging ,						
(0830) - TTI and Sha.	de discus	s the length	of grass in	fenced	area i	s:thom
the playground Sh						
following the same						
(0910) - Shade takes	break,	It should be	insted that i	workers fo	r roaf	- (MAR)
have been making a	comments to	owards shade	employees o	nd hara	<u>ss:~j</u>	them
verbally during work					10 M T	
(0945) - Curt Sims	(TTI) am	was on site, 1	le is here to	perform	other	tasks
not portaining to this	scope of h	vorh.				
(100) - Shade worker	rs break	For lunch,	TTI remail	5 02 51	te to	watch
over area and equip	ment					
(1200) - Shade workers	return fr	rom break, T	hey continue	removal	of mo	olch as
per previous mentione						
and they are running	y how on	Consul poly b	ags. Shade	will cont	inne u	ntil
container is complete	y full or	they run out a	of bags. M	hulch ren	voval	15
approximately 50 7	a complet	e. There are	no ussible emi:	ss. ym 3 be	an chan	ticel
during remaral proc						(
[1430] - Shade has s	un out o	f room in con	tamer, TTI	and She	role b	ugin
to collect, clean and	pack up eq	regment for th	e day			/
SIGNATURE:	HAL	12-8-1	~			



Client: Philands Regional BOE Project: Playground HS/ANNEX Project No.: 17-1224 Date: 12-8-17 Shift: Page: 2 of Z Area: Playground Activity: Remard of Mulch, Cleaning of Equipment (1530) - Shade and TTI depart site for the day after site inspection Forecast for upcoming weekend is for 3" to 8" of snow, Wack will resume pending future outcome of weather, 16 Q See Chain of Custody for Air Sampling Pata, -* See Log for Shade Employee permits, -SIGNATURE: 12-8-17



	1/Concentration						
	ASBESTOS SAFETY TECHNICIAN DAILY INSPECTION REPORT						
2	SITE SINGLAN HILL SCHOOL DECETINO .:						
	Sprink out 1191 Show						
	MAN, 19 - 11 TT, A BATOLOB. S						
	ABATEMENT CONTRACTOR: Mall UNVILON						
	ASTAL HOVENED LED PAR						
	ARRIVED ON SITE:AM PM LEFT SITE:				D AM	PM	
	LIST PERMITTED WORKERS AND AUTHORIZED VISITORS WITH TIMES						
	NAME	PERMIT	EXP	NAME	L5	PERMIT	EXP
1.	Him as hard - 2.10	NUMBER	DATE	V7		NUMBER	DATE
SUP	MATHE LOOD SE	0000661	2-12-1	8			
File	Maulu Ellick	19/96/	60-10	2			
Si che	CHANCISCO CATINAC	020479	9-10-18				
So yel	EIMER HIVARen	032206	10-9-18				
1							
	Phase of Abatement & Method (Prep, Removal, Etc.):						
	Abatement Method (Glovebag, Non-Friable, Etc.):						
	Type & Amount of ACM: CONTAMINATED SOIL						
	Work Area(s): - NORTH Side Af Childs STAYARD						
	Scope of Work:						
10					S		
	Dumpster On Site Yes 🙀 No 🗆				Smoke Test		<u>Time</u>
	Pump Calibration Before Sample 🍄 After 🔯				1	-	
	Emergency Phone # On Site & Pos	ato d		moke Tests and	2	-	
				Anometer Readings	3		
	Plans & Specs On Site					-	
	Amended Water Being Used	ř		Decon Chambers/Shower			
	No. of Waste Bags Removed			Electric Shut Down/GFCI	Protected	Yes 🗆	No 🗆
	No. of AFDs	-	H	IVAC Shut Down		Yes 🗆	No 🗀

Vent

Caution Signs Posted

Ventilation provided for Active Equipment



5. Project No.: Projetill Clie Shift: 7A1 Page: of D, HCM 11 Activity: ra H UKA VILON SIGNATURE



Project: Project No.: 17-122 \mathcal{N}_{\cdot} M- 3. 30.0. Page: A Shift: 7 of min mult 1 Area: Activity 11:151 11: area SIGNATURE